

## Trading Details of Short Selling by Industry for 2025/2/13

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

(Mil. yen)

| Industry                                     | Selling excluding short selling |                    | Short selling with price restrictions |                    | Short selling without price restrictions |                    | Total (d) |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|-----------|
|  | Trading Value (a)               | % of Total (a)/(d) | Trading Value (b)                     | % of Total (b)/(d) | Trading Value (c)                        | % of Total (c)/(d) |           |
| Fishery, Agriculture & Forestry              | 2,829                           | 73.3%              | 861                                   | 22.3%              | 171                                      | 4.4%               | 3,861     |
| Mining                                       | 8,652                           | 49.0%              | 8,499                                 | 48.1%              | 513                                      | 2.9%               | 17,665    |
| Construction                                 | 82,916                          | 60.0%              | 49,093                                | 35.5%              | 6,268                                    | 4.5%               | 138,277   |
| Foods  | 64,606                          | 56.0%              | 46,670                                | 40.5%              | 3,999                                    | 3.5%               | 115,275   |
| Textiles & Apparels                          | 18,246                          | 66.9%              | 7,862                                 | 28.8%              | 1,168                                    | 4.3%               | 27,276    |
| Pulp & Paper                                 | 3,924                           | 69.1%              | 1,603                                 | 28.2%              | 151                                      | 2.7%               | 5,678     |
| Chemicals                                    | 152,488                         | 66.2%              | 68,639                                | 29.8%              | 9,381                                    | 4.1%               | 230,508   |
| Pharmaceutical                               | 103,143                         | 69.7%              | 38,050                                | 25.7%              | 6,752                                    | 4.6%               | 147,945   |
| Oil & Coal Products                          | 14,764                          | 61.8%              | 8,249                                 | 34.5%              | 865                                      | 3.6%               | 23,878    |
| Rubber Products                              | 18,962                          | 56.8%              | 12,886                                | 38.6%              | 1,512                                    | 4.5%               | 33,360    |
| Glass & Ceramics Products                    | 23,902                          | 56.8%              | 16,884                                | 40.1%              | 1,303                                    | 3.1%               | 42,089    |
| Iron & Steel                                 | 20,491                          | 50.2%              | 18,730                                | 45.9%              | 1,563                                    | 3.8%               | 40,784    |
| Nonferrous Metals                            | 309,159                         | 59.6%              | 143,689                               | 27.7%              | 65,556                                   | 12.6%              | 518,404   |
| Metal Products                               | 15,382                          | 61.8%              | 8,706                                 | 35.0%              | 818                                      | 3.3%               | 24,907    |
| Machinery                                    | 341,236                         | 60.9%              | 156,710                               | 28.0%              | 62,183                                   | 11.1%              | 560,129   |
| Electric Appliances                          | 493,833                         | 62.3%              | 228,884                               | 28.9%              | 69,482                                   | 8.8%               | 792,200   |
| Transportation Equipment                     | 210,267                         | 59.4%              | 116,493                               | 32.9%              | 27,228                                   | 7.7%               | 353,989   |
| Precision Instruments                        | 47,015                          | 62.6%              | 24,651                                | 32.8%              | 3,484                                    | 4.6%               | 75,150    |
| Other Products                               | 79,944                          | 62.3%              | 40,224                                | 31.3%              | 8,237                                    | 6.4%               | 128,405   |
| Electric Power & Gas                         | 20,959                          | 55.9%              | 14,400                                | 38.4%              | 2,135                                    | 5.7%               | 37,494    |
| Land Transportation                          | 33,311                          | 53.8%              | 26,207                                | 42.3%              | 2,433                                    | 3.9%               | 61,951    |
| Marine Transportation                        | 44,945                          | 66.9%              | 17,220                                | 25.6%              | 5,023                                    | 7.5%               | 67,188    |
| Air Transportation                           | 7,324                           | 69.1%              | 2,705                                 | 25.5%              | 578                                      | 5.4%               | 10,607    |
| Warehousing & Harbor Transportation Services | 1,791                           | 51.2%              | 1,572                                 | 44.9%              | 136                                      | 3.9%               | 3,500     |
| Information & Communication                  | 310,754                         | 61.3%              | 166,401                               | 32.8%              | 29,973                                   | 5.9%               | 507,128   |
| Wholesale Trade                              | 135,033                         | 67.2%              | 53,764                                | 26.7%              | 12,244                                   | 6.1%               | 201,042   |
| Retail Trade                                 | 145,915                         | 54.4%              | 94,206                                | 35.1%              | 27,995                                   | 10.4%              | 268,116   |
| Banks  | 174,470                         | 59.6%              | 103,692                               | 35.4%              | 14,500                                   | 5.0%               | 292,662   |
| Securities & Commodity Futures               | 32,061                          | 69.2%              | 12,079                                | 26.1%              | 2,187                                    | 4.7%               | 46,326    |
| Insurance                                    | 42,308                          | 62.6%              | 22,128                                | 32.7%              | 3,143                                    | 4.7%               | 67,580    |
| Other Financing Business                     | 22,263                          | 64.4%              | 11,035                                | 31.9%              | 1,265                                    | 3.7%               | 34,563    |
| Real Estate                                  | 56,234                          | 62.3%              | 27,954                                | 31.0%              | 6,028                                    | 6.7%               | 90,216    |
| Services                                     | 219,866                         | 63.0%              | 101,114                               | 29.0%              | 27,911                                   | 8.0%               | 348,891   |
| Others (excluding the above 33 industries)   | 209,740                         | 69.2%              | 71,266                                | 23.5%              | 22,157                                   | 7.3%               | 303,163   |

(Note 1) Figures in "Others (excluding the above 33 industries)" indicate the total for ETFs, REITs and preferred equity contribution securities.

(Note 2) Figures represent the total including foreign stocks, etc. (rough calculation).

(Note 3) Short selling includes margin trading.